Refer to chime instruction manual for detail.

oubleshooting

( Mode d’emp|oi Y Consulter le mode d’emploi du carillon pour obtenir

des renseignements plus détaillés.

Instruction Manual

Disposal & Recycling

|

Honeywell
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pepijignedwod

+ 2 Wall anchors « 1/4” drill bit

+ Adhesive pad

SEEWY

« Always follow the manufacturer’s advice when using
power tools and wear suitable protective equipment
(i.e. safety goggles) when drilling holes.

+ Before drilling holes in walls, check for hidden elec-
trical cables and water pipes. The use of a cable/pipe
locator may be advisable if in doubt.

Installation Guide

1. Open bell push & insert battery.

3. To save the tune selected:

4. Install bell push back cover to
wall, using hardware provided.
Close the cover.

Note: Before final installation, adjust distance and
position between push and chime to optimize the
chime within your environment. Dense walls and

metal can reduce range.

In normal operation, the red light will turn on for 1 second.
When the battery is weak, the light will only turn on for a
short time. Install a new battery, type CR2032.

Chime does not work...
« Check that the batteries are the correct type. Only use
alkaline batteries for chime.
« Check that the batteries are fitted correctly (polarity
correct).
« Check that the batteries are not loose.
« The chime could be out of range of the bell push. Try
the chime in a different location.
* The chime might not have learned the identity of the
bell push. Follow the programming procedure in step 2.
Note: Do not press program button for more than 15 sec-
onds; this will delete all the memory! Repeat programming
procedure in step 2 to restore operation.

Chime does not play tune selected...
Chime might not have learned the tune selected. Follow
programming sequence in step 2.

Chime does not sound...
« Check the chime switch position.
« Check that the volume control is not at the minimum
setting.

Declaration

Honeywell hereby declares that this product complies with
Part 15 of the FCC rules and Industrial Canada standards.
This device operation is subject to the following two condi-
tions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference,

and (2) This device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved
by the party responsible for regulatory compliance could
void the users authority to operate the equipment.

ampon adhésif

curité

+ Il faut toujours respecter les conseils du fabricant au
moment d’utiliser des outils électriques et porter
I'équipement de protection nécessaire (p. ex. des
lunettes de protection) au moment de percer des trous.

+ Avant de percer des trous dans les murs, vérifier s'il
y a des canalisations ou des cébles électriques; en
cas de doute, utiliser un localisateur de cables ou de
canalisations.

Guide d’installation

1. Ouvrir la sonnette et insérer la pile. Appuyer sur la
sonnette.

) < RPWL201A Sonnette portative sans fil S
Wirel Portable Bell Push RPWL201A Wireless Portable Bell Push F’r 3 00 ﬁﬂj va:o ‘&eep’ sou?dﬁ_are hearc‘liand LED flashing twice Batteries and waste electrical products should not be dis- Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit. Priére de suivre les (- = 3N ﬂﬂj
ireless Portable Bell Pus ) ) after the normal chime sound... posed of with household waste. Please recycle where these |  instructions suivantes pour installer et utiliser correct-
’ : Thank you for choosing this product. Please use the @T This indicates a low battery in the chime. Install new facilities exist. Check with your local authority or retailer for ement ce produit. Conge,\,e, ces instructions dans un ®
Sonnette por[atlye sans fil following instructions to ensure correct installation and batteries, type LR14 C size alkaline batteries. recycling advice. endroit siir de fagon & pouvoir y référer plus tard
, use. Keep these instructions in a safe place for future | :
Pulsador de campan///a reference. Three ‘beep’ sounds are heard and LED flashing three Contenu de lemballage
inaldmbrico ,DOTZLEH/‘/ ) times after the normal chime sound... ] 9
&</ =T 'ths wdlcatles alllow battgry in the bell(?lgsh that activated | Honeywell guarantees this product for 1 year from the date |+ Sonnette Matériel requis :
This i | duct d t . the chime. Install a new battery, type CR2032. of purchase. Proof of purchase is required; this does not « Pile CR2032 « Un petit tournevis a lame plate =%
ELT Bdacy procuet cocumen . CB:eRllzggghb tt Ygu WIII"fIn?%(Ij:d d dri ﬁ ) When the bell push is operated, the red feedback light affect your statutory rights. If you require further information | « 2 vis de fixation « Un tournevis cruciforme ()
i i . attery + Small flat bladed screwdriver > ) - about your product, call the Honeywell helpline at + 2 chevilles d'ancrage ¢ 1 foret de 1/4 po
Supported by Resideo. Itis no « 2 Mounting screws  + Phillips head screwdriver i\ does not turn on, or is only on for a short time... 1-800-):168-?502. Y P 9 P

[IAY
3. Pour sauvegarder la
mélodie sélectionnée : ﬂ

4. Installer la plaque arriere de la
sonnette au mur a l'aide de la
quincaillerie fournie. Refermer
le couvercle.

6
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Remarque: Avant d'installer la sonnette, ajuster sa
position et vérifier la distance entre la sonnette et le
carillon pour optimiser le fonctionnement du systéme.
Les murs épais et le métal peuvent réduire la portée
du carillon.
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—— o Specification Bell Push Range is reduced... Caractéristiques technique Sonnette
i ; o o * Metal structures, including uPVC door frames, can re- . n or 2 o
C £ Operating Temperature 114 OfCt(t)oTiOfC duce the range of the product. Avoid mounting the tele- Tompératie de service 114 OfCa;EiOfC
° — hone ringer or chime on or near metal structures. " -
COMPATIBILITY SE Erequency -US 3415 Mvvz . (p)ther equgipmem can cause radio interference that 2. Pour nl';odiﬁer |attmé|od|e ou programmer une Ere.quence RF - Etats-Uni 3415 Mvvz
ower <im affects your chime. nouvelle sonnette : uissance emise <im
2. To change tunes or to program new push: Battery Type CR2032 + Walls and ceilings will reduce the range. Atplpuy?[ s#r la I_touche dte prlcl)gramxation du calrillon Type de pile CR2032
Press and release chime programming button; i i Weak batteries will reduce range. Replace every 12-18 et la relacher. Le voyant s’allume. Appuyer sur le Durée de vie de lapile | 18 mois
LED will illuminate. gatitrt]aryr L'ff (5 operations/day) ;,8 monbh; 598 rain test months. In cold conditions (below 41°F (5°C)) batteries bouton de la sonnette pour entendre la mélodie. 5 déclenchementsﬂour)
RPWL201A Press push button 1o hear the tune. ainproo asses antes may need to be replaced more often. Appuyer & nouveau sur le bouton de la sonnette A Tepreuve de Ta plue | RéussiTEareuve de g ULTE08
/\ Press push button again to hear another tune. j\ /\ /\ /k pour entendre une autre melodie. /\
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